LEGAL NOTICE

The Resident Advisory Board (RAB) shall participate and make recommendations regarding the development of the Housing Authority of the City of Needles (HACN) Admissions and Continued Occupancy Policy (ACOP), Pet Policy and Public Housing Lease Agreement. Said meeting will be held at 908 Sycamore Drive, Needles, California, on **September 13, 2024, at 2 p.m. Public Housing residents** will be able to provide input via the comment process. RAB voting members will submit comments on behalf of the residents.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a public hearing will be held before the Housing Commission on September 25, 2024 at 4:00 p.m. or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard regarding the proposed amended Admissions and Continued Occupancy Policy (ACOP), Pet Policy and Public Housing Lease Agreement. Said hearing will be held in the El Garces located at 950 Front Street, Needles, California. THE PUBLIC MAY ATTEND in person or VIA MICROSOFT TEAMS AND MAY SUBMIT ANY COMMENTS IN WRITING PRIOR TO NOON ON THE DAY OF THE MEETING BY EMAILING cclark@cityofneedles.com. To JOIN THE LIVE TEAMS MEETING log into the City of Needles website at https://needles-ca.municodemeetings.com/ to access the agenda and click on the link to join. You can also listen in and participate by calling Teams: 1-323-488-2227 – Meeting ID: 507 243 553#

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN If the Housing Commission makes a recommendation to approve this matter, the Housing Authority of the City of Needles (HACN) will hold a public hearing on October 8, 2024 at the hour of 6:00 p.m. regarding the proposed amended Admissions and Continued Occupancy Policy (ACOP), Pet Policy and Public Housing Lease Agreement. Changes made by The Housing Authority of the City of Needles (HACN) to the admission policies organization of the Public Housing or HCV tenant-based waiting lists, or rent determinations are considered a Significant Amendment to the HACN Annual and/or Five-Year Plan. Said hearing will be held in the El Garces located at 950 Front Street, Needles, California. THE PUBLIC MAY ATTEND in person or VIA MICROSOFT TEAMS AND MAY SUBMIT ANY COMMENTS IN WRITING PRIOR TO NOON ON THE DAY OF THE MEETING BY EMAILING djones@cityofneedles.com. To JOIN THE LIVE TEAMS MEETING log into the City of Needles website at https://needles-ca.municodemeetings.com/ to access the agenda and click on the link to open. You can also listen in and participate by calling Teams: 1-323-488-2227 – Meeting ID: 547 430 737#

/s/ Dale Jones, CMC, City Clerk

Publish: August 7, 2024 Posted: August 7, 2024